

Corrigendum-I

RFP for Selection of Revenue Collection Agency under Odisha State Road Transport Corporation

RFP No. 1337 Date: 06/05/2023

No. 1438/ OSRTC/ IMTR-12/2023

Date: 06/06/2023

Sl.No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	PQ-4 Annual Turnover	Minimum average annual turnover of the organization must be INR 20 Crores from the last three (3) financial years (FY20-21, FY 21-22, FY 22-23)	Minimum average annual turnover of the organization must be INR 50 Crores from the last three (3) financial years (FY20-21, FY 21-22, FY 22-23)
2	PQ-7 Relevant Experience	The Bidder should have experience regarding execution of the Revenue Collection Agency or similar nature of work. Work orders issued by Government Department (ULBs, Municipal Corporation, Banks, State /Central Departments) for last 5 years. Minimum 1 Crores work order/2 work orders of 50lakhs should be provided.	The Bidder should have experience regarding execution of the Revenue Collection Agency or similar nature of work. Work orders issued by Government Department (ULBs, Municipal Corporation, Banks, State /Central Departments/Joint venture with Government.) for last 5 years. Minimum 1 Crores work order/2 work orders of 50lakhs should be provided
3	PQ-11 Valid ISO 27001 Certification	The Bidder should have valid ISO certification from the Indian Certification Bureau	The Bidder should have valid ISO certification from the Indian Certification Bureau. Valid ISO 9001:2008 / ISO 27001 Certification
4	Sec.4.7. Clause - Language, Format and Signing of Bid Page No.: 12	The Financial bid is to be submitted as per the format given in Annexure.	The Financial bid is to be submitted as per the format given in Annexure XI
5	TQ-1	Number of years of operations as Revenue Collection Agency 3 years or lower – 5 marks 4 years – 7 marks 5 years or more – 10 marks	Number of years of operations as Revenue Collection Agency 3 years – 5 marks Above 3 years- 10 marks

Sl.No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
6	TQ-2	The bidder shall have minimum INR 20 Crores Annual Turnover from RCA/Bus Crew services from business operations in India for each of the last 3 Financial Years For INR 20 – 35 crore – 5 marks For INR 36 – 60 crores – 10 marks More than INR 60 crores – 15 marks	For Annual Turnover INR 20 – 30 crore – 5 marks For Annual Turnover INR more than 30 crores- 10 marks If Cumulative total Turnover for last 3 years is more than 100 Cr- additional 5 marks. Max Score -15 Mark.
7	TQ-4	At least 100 skilledprofessionals/manpower onthe ESI roll of the bidding firm for last three financial year. ESI copy to be submitted. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 100 – 200 nos. of resources - 10Marks • 200 – 400 nos. of resources - 12Marks • 400 or more nos. of Resources – 15 Marks 	At least 300 skilledprofessionals/manpower onthe ESI roll of the bidding firm for last three financial year. ESI copy to be submitted. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 300 – 500 nos. of resources – 5 Marks • 500 – 700 nos. of resources – 10 Marks • 700 or more nos. of Resources – 15 Marks
8	TQ-5	Experience of Public transportSector. Work order date/agreementdate on last 5 years. Project citation along with Client supporting document (Work order/Agreement/ClientCertificate copy to be submitted). <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • For each project 2marks • Maximum score -10 marks 	Experience of Public transportSector. Work order date/agreementdate on last 5 years. Project citation along with Client supporting document (Work order/Agreement/ClientCertificate copy to be submitted). <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • For project value of more than 10- crores Annual- 2marks • For each additional value of 5 crores Annual - 02 marks Upto maximum score – 10 marks

-Sd-
General Manager(A),
OSRTC, Bhubaneswar